INSTITUTE INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(A.Y.2018-19)

Total Students Enrolled: 113
Total students: 93

The percentages given below represent totals of 4-Excellent, 3-Very Good, 2-Good, 1-Average and O-

Not answered

INSTITUTE INFRASTRUCTURE AND SUPPORT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT

1.CLASSROOM

4 3 2 1 0 Total
Excellent Very Good Good Average Not
Answered
Total % Total % Total % Total % Total | % | %
Ambience and 37 | 3978 | 44 | 4731 | 10 | 1075 | 1 | 108 | 1 |108|°
Cleanliness
Audio Visual 26 | 2796 | 58 | 6237 | 8 | 860 | o | o000 | 1 |107| 1%
Facilities
Ventilation 32 34.41 51 54.84 9 9.68 0 0.00 1 1.07 100
Seating 38 | 4086 | 48 | 5161 | 5 | 538 | o | 000 | 2 |215| 1%
Arrangement
2.Library
4 3 2 1 0 Total
Excellent Very Good Good Average Not
Answered
Total % Total % Total % Total % |Total | % | %
Physical
infrastructure of the 34 36.56 53 56.99 6 6.45 0 0.00 0 0.00 | 100
Library
Collection of books,
journals and reading | 5 | 5550 | 54 | 5306 | 9 | 968 | o |000| o |o000| 1%
materials of the
Institute Library
Support and
assistance of the 33 35.48 50 53.76 9 9.68 0 0.00 1 1.08 | 100
Library Staff
Computer
Laboratory Printing, | g | 3718 | 52 | 5591 | 10 | 1075 | 1 | 108| 1 |108| %
Photocopy and
related Services




3. Computer Laboratory

4 3 2 1 0 Total
Excellent Very Good Good Average Not
Answered
Total % Total % Total % Total % |Total | % | %
Computer 30 | 3226 | 52 | 5591 | 10 |1075| 1 |1.08| 0 |0.00
Laboratory 100
Wi-Fi and Internet 37 | 3978 | 51 | 548 | 4 | 430 | o |000| 1 |1.08
Facility 100
Internet Speed 29 31.18 55 59.14 7 7.53 0 0.00 2 2.15 100
4. Office Staff
4 3 2 1 0 Total
Excellent Very Good Good Average Not
Answered
Total % Total % Total % Total % Total % %
Competence 14 15.05 63 67.74 14 15.05 1 1.08 1 1.08 100
Courtesy 22 23.66 53 56.99 16 17.20 1 1.08 1 1.07 100
5.Canteen Facilities
4 3 2 1 0 Total
Excellent Very Good Good Average Not
Answered
Total % Total % Total % Total % Total | % | %
Food quality 11 11.83 46 49.46 19 20.43 16 17.20 1 1.08 100
Ambience 9 9.68 47 50.54 20 21.51 15 16.13 2 2.14 100
. 12 12.90 47 50.54 19 20.43 13 13.98 2 2.15
Hygiene 100




6.0ther Facilities

4 3 2 1 0 Total
Excellent Very Good Good Average Not
Answered
Total % Total % Total % Total % Total | % | %
Drinking Water 33 | 3548 | 53 | 5699 | 6 | 645 | 1 | 108| 0 |0.00
facility 100
Washroom
Cleanliness and 32 34.41 54 58.06 6 6.45 1 1.08 0 0.00 | 100
maintenance
Greenery in the 33 | 4086 | 48 | 5161 | 7 | 753 | 0 |000| O |0.00
campus 100
Cleanliness and 100
maintenance of 42 45.16 46 49.46 4 4.30 0 0.00 1 1.08
premises
Analysis:

In case of infrastructure and support services feedback the total of excellent, very good and good shows

that:

o 97% students are satisfied with the Ambience and Cleanliness, Audio Visual Facilities,
Ventilation and Seating Arrangement of Classroom
e The total 98% students are satisfied with the Physical infrastructure of the Library, Books,
Journals available in Library, Library staff. 98% students are also satisfied with computer
laboratory printing photocopy and related services
e 97% students are satisfied with Computer Laboratory , Wi-Fi, Internet Facility and Internet

Speed

e 98% students are satisfied with the services provided by office staff.

e 81% students are satisfied with Food quality, Ambience and Hygiene maintain in Canteen.

e 98% students are satisfied with the Drinking Water facility, Washroom Cleanliness and
maintenance, Greenery in the campus, Cleanliness and maintenance of premises.

Thus students seem to be highly satisfied with infrastructure and support services.




